Application Date { | F ;'?I'Jf' SP# 374é

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

Il Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: (87 45T ZeAMal AVENUE ZONING DISTRICT [RES, A
SECTION 455 BLOCK 324— LOT Il(b'Z_ LOT SIZE: 85/)( IOO'

O TENANT APPLICANT [J LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: )
MoMTE LEERP Zeu A W, JoNES
Address: 414 Tox HDR. ST BOAD Address: |87 CEAST <FAmanl AVENUE
OCEAND IPE, NY N572_ FeCpord, Y. (152.C
Telephone # Sjx- G718 — (975 Telephone #: Si( -37R— i071|
A2onTECT
Attorney Name: MowTE (SEPEC. Address: _4\4 ToXMORST RoOAD
(optional) Phone #: 516 75~ 1975 CLERNADE, NY, 572
Present Land Use: SiaAlcLe FAMILY Proposed Land Use: _ SINGLE. FAamiLyY
RES DT AL EESIDeENTIAL-
Description of Proposed Work: %P&ﬁ:’? REAZ . SeloND  FLool. TORMER.
| request a preliminary meeting: YES +” NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /
YES

— - v . N@
7 o= 5 [zo/
P = ./ Zo/z4
/ APPLICANT’ S«StdﬂATURE - NDY LEEPER RK] /DATE
Swgfn to before me this 920 L HOTARY Puu.'u STATE OF NEW YO
day of Ady 2 L2024/ I Registration No. 01L t:64603§4
\ Coun
\_// =) l Qualified in !wSaau:u 4 2026
~smmission Expires Ma ch
Notary Public T__—-e—-—-—’—"”ﬂw
Ve e e v - e s ol v e s v i e e ol ok i s i i i e e i sl s e i o e ol e ol ke e e e e oo i e e R ol vl e e o i o o ok e i ok i ol i o ok i e e e ot e e e ke sl s i e o ok i ol sl e sl o o g e e e o R e e R e e A i ek
Property Owner's Conse
I {4 :TDVW_? am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this app[:catlon

Lploa QprEs’ _ ///7}3 /74

P PERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE ———— 57 ccoen T DATE
to before m this :EZQS S MINDY L.!:E;“’L = = YGRK
da of bér 5024 \NOTARY PUBLIC, STATEOF I
L - Registration No. 0 {LEB430384
: W" \ Qualified in Nassau County

"ornm.-.,qon Expires March 14, 207

Notary Public 0 (/

S e e i e e sk e e i e e s e el e ol ol o sl s e o v ek i ol vie e e ok i e ok o **** e s e e e e e e v e ke v v ool e v e e e e e e e i i e e o e e e e e e e e e e e i e o e e e e o e 9 o e e e ok e e ek e e e e e

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: - Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Dcpartment of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
November 2, 2024
Zella Jones
187 E Seaman Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 187 E Seaman Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 374, Lot 1162
Building Permit Application #20243949

Description: Propesed second floor rear dormer 230 SF.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an apgplication to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Dcpartment of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

TN IR Er i e A L

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Codc, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See rcasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243949

Location: 187 E Seaman Ave, Frceport NY 11520
Applicant: Zella Jones
Description: Proposed second floor rear dormer 230 SF,

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustces Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the critcria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effccts identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: November 2, 2023 Sergio A4, Mawas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Supcrintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form
2L Tl

Instruc r

2 A
-7

N A

ke L

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responsus i
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If sdditional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all itoms in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful

to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

ez pEmipence

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

187 ©or Sedus) Kvee mresporr NY.

Zeznod 55 Pwad 374 W5 1ez- 1105

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Propodep Rext. SEZONY Moo, DoRMel

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:

Teleghone: 510, ~(, 18 =17 1%

MoNTE (e, AluTeet

E-Mail: \ 4\ & LN @ GHML « (Y

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2,

Address:

414 DXHUEST ROAD -
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
oes10g, NY NY. 11572
1. Does the proposed ection only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

L

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other govenmental Agency?
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval;

NO

I
-
YES

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the prcposed action? acres

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?

acres

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous propertics) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?

nll acres

4. Checkall land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proj action.
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) | |Indusirial | _|Commercial [Eﬂsidemial (suburban)
[OForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic [ ] Other (specify):
[Jrarkiand |

Page 1 of 4



Places?
b. [s the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
.8, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? A _I
b, Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? | ]
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape?
7. |s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it udjoln a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: E/ D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
. o
. b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? T
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle muteé available on or near site of the proposed action? 1
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES |
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: |:| E/
10. Wil the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO %S]
If No, describe method for providing potabls water: D Z
11. Will the ptoposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DOWES]
If No, dcscrlbc method for providmg wastewater lu:a!ment L__I E
12, a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
|4

13, a, Does any portioh of the site of the proposed action, of lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

I( (5

14.@& the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check ali that apply:

oreling orest jcultural/grasslands ly mid-successional
| 5 by

Wetland | 'eran uburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatcred or endangered? A
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO LYES

: AL,

17. Will the propased acuon create storm water dlscharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,
a. Will storm water disghamu flow to adjacent propcrtigs? Bﬁd:h"ES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to estéblishEd conveyence systems %mm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: _

Page 20f4
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
-water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
{1 1f Yes; explain purpose and size: E/ l—_—l
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste managemcm facility?
If Yes, describe: : E/ D
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: | a’ D

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE o

Applicant/spongor name: . \ ' Date: ?"‘ "'Z‘f
Signature: - = /.

Part2- Impact Asseument. The Lead Agency is mponslbh for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the fullowmg
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or .

small
impact
may
occur

‘Modernte
to large
impact

I.  Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? -

2, Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
- esteblishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. . Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of raffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporute

reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. ‘Wil the proposed action impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastcwater treatment utilities? |

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or acsthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (¢.g., wetlands,
walerbodies, groundwater, air quality, flore and fauna)?

) o o o

Page 3 of 4
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No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact Impact
may may
oceur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

]

]

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resoyrces or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is-a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may ot will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency defermined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irréversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

environmental impact statement is required.

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

™3
L=

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

R

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT - Applicant to complete all items in sections: |, I, I, IV, V

~ /

LOCATION
of
BUILDING

AT (LOCATION) /-Q?m' EASI MMMJE-

ZONING
OISTRICT

serween NOLTUWEBT O MO OF €A 5 A4 ATEWE 4008 RUTLAND ROAD

(Crass Street)

B8LOCK 374 ! 62--

LoT

APPROX,
LOT SIZE

SECTION 5';

{Cross Stroet)

&% . [%0

Lor
ARGA

LoD

1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - All applicants comptete Parts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
v 1 ] New hwilding

2 [ LV Addition-Aleration {1 resigential,
anter numhar of new housing unlis

8. PROPOSED QR EXISTING USE

RESIDENTIAL

11 127" 0ne Family 17

NON REGIDENTIAL - Comulete Part “E™

1

Indusirist

sdded. ! none-stete none S 121 | Two famiiles 1| 1 OHice, bank, professions!
3 | | Swimming Pool 13 { ] Apesrtment - Enter No. of Units ______ 19 { 1 Siwores, mercantite
4 | | Repair (replncement) 14 | | Transient hotel, moret, or 20 | 1 Church, other raligiovs
8 | | Bulkhend (New, Repeir) gecrmiteryig Wnte Nagetoalih____ 21 | | Hospital, Institutionst
18 { | GCarape or Accemory Struciure
6 [ | Fence O B 22 | | Otwner . Specily
7 | 1 Moving {relocation) g Reciiy
C. cosT

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT sm

PloposeD RSAR., TETUD ek,
Ponrmee

I1L. IDENTIFICATION - To ba completed by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Number, strem, city and stete, Zip TEL. NO.
' ZEUA JONES (&7 EAISeprian) AVNUE 516
g fiespon, MY, (520 kLIl
Contrsctor
3 o] YONTE L AROuETl 414 FXHORST_KOAD i
o] i =T it

IV, OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT

Voo e

Bulksing permit Is issued subject to the provisions of Section 67 of the Workmen's Compentation Lew,
Workmen's Compensation Certificate No. Compeny Exp, Date

oo, ZELLA M. e
wssron I8 EADT S t) ARG E
— ".375 "',071

Stato of New York

Coumty of Nasssu u. ‘I—mﬁ

{Print)

= Js the sontractar o
{Ha
ownir of the shove mentioned building. That the iterms of the sbove spplication also the ted cost of sald buikding or ol.

being duly swoern, says thet

nrnlon,heomﬂlo!l\lhﬂﬂ__iﬂdt knowiodge and bellef and sgrees 1o conform 10 all applicshis lows of this

IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
A DESIGNATED FLOOD
HAZARD ZONE?

YES NO__ = Ny
IF YES, WHICH ZONE?

IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
FLOOD DAMAGE? ',
YES NO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Total/First Fir =
Square Feat

Upper Firs

Cairiarn Cand

—
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MAP OF Co iy A fﬂ' L Yre £:z .i_.ic? 25" 256 :r:;i 830 OLD COUNTRY RD.
SITUATED AT A== 20R T AAETAL Cewr/TY, ALY WESTBURY M. Y/'
INTEE eZ Z Pater P e
GUARSNTEED TO Ceage Te [otvronce Chmpeny. DATE e £ £9¢

fome Trl= V/d‘.rdﬂ Sicthmmomnd fridd
(7 o Pt e _30?»2 V’iq

oR. fo e

SCALE_ /"=Z5'




85.00°

218 2,39
1.0° 19.68°
O carace 3 DRIVEVAY
, — PROPOSED REAR
— < SECOND FLOOR
DORMER
POOL
REMOVED; - A
<t
. . O
S 8 ¥
o o
S BRick & S N
i 20.;-8R'AME HOUSE B Z
18.8’ 212’ 4:
— N _l
|_
X -
y g 04
85,00’
EAST SEAMAN AVE
P | | P |_ A N SEC' 41 BLK: 39
. LOTS

=

“YISCALE: 1"=20'-0°

PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS A SITE =

—

PLAN, NOT A SURVEY, TAKEN
FROM INFORMATION PROVIDED BYu
A LICENSED SURVEYDR.

(616) sva-1878

ZONING DISTRICT A o
ALLOVABLE USES RESIDENTIAL
LOT SIZE IRREGULAR
85.00'x100.00' = 8500 SF, -
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED |
BUILDING AREA 300% = 25500 SF. 1904 = 16204 SF.  190% = 16204 SF: DK™
WITH ACCESSORY GARAGE  40.0% = 34000 SF.
REQUIRED REAR YARD 25.0° OK.
REQUIRED FRONT YARD
RUTLAND ROAD 20.0° 212’ 212’ pk.
E. SEAMAN AVE. 20,0/ 28.05' 28.05' OK,
SIDE YARD 5.0° 24.0° 240° DK,
BUILDING HEIGHT 35.0° 19.4' 19.4° DK,
MONTE SCO”P%EEPER JONES RESIDENCE
l I o 187 E. SEAMAN AVE.

414 FOXHURST ROAD OCEANZIDE, N.Y. 11678

FAX (516) 6v8-1889
EMAIL: MONTRLEFPER®CMAIL.COM

FREEPORT, N.Y.
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Application Date: /¢ / ‘5 .;4 i

~ees Paid: . 7
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
NOTE

. ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILL AGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

4’() -
PROPERTY ADDRESS: \SD MU,L SA—‘ ZONING DISTRICT /ﬁ«? ﬁ‘,‘/%ﬂ_?fi'fk

SECTION Lﬁ L BLOCK Dé ié LOT 4/16 LOT SIZE:
O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: = = Name:
\/_U\\. S CLVCJ\Q/U ,D B ong
Address: _\5 ) (ool S Address:
W doNE M IW520
Telephone # 51 (AZ —S1D0O Telephone #:
Attorney Name: U\Q’ Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: R C5/ :’A’ 4¥ E Proposed Land Use: /'?F.S..r//f/f Cc
Description of Proposed Work: 20 VY (S Qoo oyev

éms\am} Vit AR U

| request a preliminary meeting: YES \/I-\IO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

C. It is my belief that the criteria co tained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /

= YE&“"""”” NO
AR —_— 0 1, —_———

/ \j;&f-f} r'p (vﬁf'? 64/ [ foiw_-ﬂ(fé:%z \\ “Zt \% ZCL'l

g STATE s
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE S oRRY DATE

Sworn to before me this Z 4 7 §
j 16—, 207 H

— L' 2, e~ oA ee
Notary Public | i) 1y SSION X
B sesmpintires

W

LI

‘OF NEW Y2
{ NOTARY PUBLIC | &
_—-—-—‘-'_'-—-‘-.-._-
|‘ “Mwm' .
%\ NO. DiMBA15558 7

~ {? -,

[}
g

!
3 Yo

ﬁﬂ

o
i
[
%
(/
f’:

------------------------------------

1
filing of this application. -

Property Owner's Consent: { , _SEFO
: »‘I"V / 5 C or gm iare} the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

S ey (22l J2/11ROZY
PROPERTY OWNER'’S SIGNATURE
Sworn to_before me this §f$ v &“ﬁwgﬁmk?m
day of_LCCcampi’ 202 M%rmﬂsg o
Aumdallplaserinsy” Comme e pives November 9, 202
Not:’:\ryll?ublic . .

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

e e Ao ek e e R e e e de o e de el SRR RS A

FOR VIiLLAG

= geaE= SuEOL N
= UoE ViNL T

| site Pian Public Date of Hearing:
‘ \ Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

____ Approved ___ Denied
Date:

Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



21, INC, VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
November 15, 2024
Luis M Cordero
158 Bedell St

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 158 Bedell St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 058 Lot 415
Building Permit Application #20243985

Description: Construct 20’ x 15’ roof over exiting rear patio.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Sergio A.
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
Recommendation
Notice
X Negative Declaration. ' Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243985

Location: 158 Bedell ST, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Luis M Cordero

Description: Construct 20’ x 15° roof over exiting rear patio.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

. 46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: November 15, 2024 Sergls 4, Waunas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

0CT 17 2094
Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part I. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

Qoo o0& Mo~

Q(:)\( (EY B
&' X 20

Brief Description of Proposed Action

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Tel’-’P‘“’“{Sl (.I.\) LﬂL’JQ%O

E-Mail:
S Cedg S —

ISYT-Xa g s

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that v

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2.

Address:

City/PO: State:

Zip Code:,
REY
NO | YES

i |

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; :

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b, Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4, Check.all land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action,
Urban [ _JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial | ersidential (suburban)
[rForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic  [[JOther (specify):
[Jrerkiand

Page 1 of 4




5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
" .a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? p \_'
: L1

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? 0ct A0
6. Is the propased action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES

landscape? ||
7. 1s the site of the proposed action lacated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Arca? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: Ij/ D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO .| YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 4

Vi

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? ]

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO. | YES

Ifthe proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? I—_—_INO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DQODYES}
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO
Places? ),
b Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NQ, YES

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands arly mid-successional

I4.gFliﬁ' the typica‘fFitat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site, Check all that apply:

Wetland [rban Duburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

NO

E/

16. Is the projéct site located in the 100 year flood plain?

NO

17. Will the ;_:roposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes, 5 a:
a, Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? []Nd___IYES

o
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (moﬁ‘ storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N S

NO

4

O kOsC5

Page 2 of 4



18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

-water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? 0CT 17 g 2
{ If Yes, explain purpose and size: B’ I:I
19, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO |, YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: IZ] I:I
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: |Z/ D

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

- jz:l::ﬂ]imil;«ﬂame: \/V\"\ S M (_DVQ‘QL v \0 \ Iy l 4

pqns ( :
'Eignﬂﬁum: . ',,(.oqf'/ C(’/?é/_}ﬁ 7%

CA (

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part I and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the propesed action?”

No,or | Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may tnay
occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
régulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
. a, public/ private water supplies?

b, public / private wastewater treatment utilitics?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

NEEEREEER
DDD[DD OO OO

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may

DT oceur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding QVéﬁainage [:
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? 7 d

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate o large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

M7

=] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

L]

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




g DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.
UCT 1 7 2024

3
APPLICATION 0.7%39_‘6?
Filing Date_lO n 1 "277‘{

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicont to compiete all items in sections: |, I, )lI, IV, V

g% ) & d Q ZONING
1 AT (LOCATION) \ e ( \k Sd’- DIETRICT
0 . (Btrest)
LOCATION Sould 0) , ,
oF SETWEEN \5\(&9\—/ M L/ AND \Q—V\hu %\/ L
BUILDING (Crass Strest) /0 = ABFADN (Cross Sireet)
! Q s . LoV
SECTION L BLOCK 05 L vor 4“7 LOT SIZE x AREA o
1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - All applicants complate Parts A - D.
A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1 1 | New bwilding s i
3 [ ") e BRSNS ol TSI, RESIDENJIAL NON RESIDENTIAL - Comuleta Part “E
onter numhar of new housing units 11 11/ Ond Fannity 1711 Industrint
sdded. I none-stetenone 12! Two familles 18 | 1 Offica, bank, protfessienst
3 | ) Swimming Pool 13 | 1 Apartment - Enter No, of Units______ 19 { )} Biares, mercantile
4 | | Repair trepiscement) 1e | | Translem hotal, motel, o 20 | | Church, other religious
5 | | Bulkheed (New, Aepsir) i “""“"“; Baver "";"' "“:'.' S 21 (1 Motpital, Institutionst
6 [ | Fence = b . 2::‘".:' :'”'v pruesy 22 | | Other - Spexify
7 [ | Moving (relocation) 18 -
C.cost D. n!scmnm@:r PROJECY
_Yovhco

10 TOYAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT  § \] bm

S X 20

i1. IDENTIFICATION — To be completed by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS ~ Mumber, sireet, city and stete, Zip TEL. NO.

e M tndacy | Ao Gedill N

Laves v WU WS 20

Blp

Contractor SSL \'C,

Architect or
Englnesr

IV. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT

Y FIoob N ]

Buliding permit Is hsued subject to the provisions of Seation 57 of the Workman's Compeniation Lew,
Workmen's Compenaation Certificate No., Compeny. Exp, Oate,

MESHETCNA G LITTLE Comvmit adiss M NV VRS,

NOTARY Pl:\LollS‘,lf w YGRE mm\gcb Quasly \'(""&)n Q‘ D \,ﬂ,’-—
cu County ../m..g'lkﬂ.‘) MZ' @l%b

¢ OF

Qualifics n !

My Cemiz o uion Ex,re ‘.'I—,.G-QO%
State of New York -

County of Nesseu L .
'\AA:-\S A %vad baing duly ewern, says thet “\'\‘9“" ja the conwector or

{Print) (He or She)
ownar of the sbove mentloned building. That the ltema of the sbove spplication also the eetimared cost of wid bullding or al-

teration, b correct to the best of 4] G"—’ } jodge end bells! and agrees 10 conform to all applicsble law of this
iz ne Mash

IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
A DESIGNATED FLOOD
HAZARD ZONE?

YES NO.

IF YES, WHICH ZONE? __

18 PROJECT TO REPAIR
FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES, NO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Total/First Fir
Square Feet

Upper Firs

Qrnara Eant
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P

15 150"

PROPOSED
2| |PORCH ROOF EXISTING
1-2 STORY FRAME
NO. 415
n
o
[
~
n
~
LOT SIZE- 11,000 SQ/FT
HOUSE- 1,475 SQ/FT
PROPOSED PORCH ROOF- 300 SQ/FT
150.03'
SITE PLAN

SCALE! NOT TrHSCALE

BEDELL ST

GENERAL NOTES

1 ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF LOCAL , STATE AND FEDERAL CODES,
LAWS, ORDINANCES WHEREVER APPLICABLE

2 EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD TO HAVE VISITED THE SITE AND VERIFIED ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO SUBMISSION OF BID

3 IN ALL CASES, DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED FOR INFORMATION FIGURED DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
MUST BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD

4, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FIELD DIMENSIONS AND JOB CONDITIONS, AND
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, CONFLICTS AND /OR OMISSIONS WHICH WOULD
INTERFERE WITH THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE WORK SHOULD HE FAIL TO FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE
AND CONTINUE WITH THE WORK HE SHALL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY ARISING THEREFROM

5. ALL ITEMS OF WORK IDENTIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS BY NAME, NOTE, OR MATERIAL DESIGNATION ARE NEW
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

6 ALL NEW MATERIALS AND (NSTALLATIONS SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS LATEST PRINTED
SPECIFICATIONS, AND WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS.

7. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BEST STANDARD TRADE PRACTICES EACH TRADE
SHALL COOPERATE WITH OWNER AND OTHER TRADES TO FACILITATE JOB SCHEDULING AND COMPLETION

B8 PAOPRIETY NAMES IDENTIFYING ITEMS OF WORK ARE USED TO DESIGNATE THE STANDARDS Of
CONSTRUCTION, ITEMS OF EQUAL QUALITY MAY BE SUBMITTED FOR THE ENGINEER'S REVIEW

9. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO ADIOINING REMAINING AREAS AS A RESULT
OF HIS WORK, AND SHALL REPAIR DAMAGED SURFACES TO THEIR PRE-EXISTING CONDITIONS OR AS MAY BE
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE ENTIRE SCOPE OF WORK

10 INDICATIONS OF WORK TO BE REMOVED ARE GENERAL ONLY, AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW ALLITEMS
WHICH MAY REQUIRE REMOVAL SUCH ITEMS SHALL BE REMOVED, RELOCATED, AN/OR REINSTALLED AS
REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK

11 EXISTING EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO BE REMOVED WHICH ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE RELOCATED OR
CALLED TO REMAIN BY THE OWNER, SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND REMOVED FROM
THE PREMISES.

12 AT THE COMPLETION OF EACH WORKDAY, EACH TRADE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING UP THEIR
WORK RUBBISH REMDVAL SHALL BE DONE IN A DUST INHIBITIVE FASHION AND THE JOB SITE SHALL BE FREE OF
ALL DEBRIS AND BROOM CLEANED UPON COMPLETION

14 ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING WORK SHALL BE PATCHED AND FINISHED, AS NECESSARY, TO MATCH EXISTING
CONTINUOUS SURFACES OR NEW FINISHES SHOW

15 CLEAN ALL FLOORS, WALLS, DOOR, MISC. METALS, GLASS, ETC, LEAVING JOB FREE OF DUST AND DEBRIS,
PRIOR TO PROJECT COMPLETION

16 ALL EXISTING FLOOR SLABS WHICH ARE DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF ANY DEMOLITION AND NEW WORK ARE
TO BE RESTORED AS REQUIRED TO MATCH AND BE LEVEL WITH CONTINUOUS SURFACES

L7 FLAME SPREAD OF ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED CLASS "B" {ASTM-E-84) OF CLASS "II”
[RADIANT PANEL TEST) REQUIREMENTS.

18 ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE IN FULL CONFORMANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODES OF
NY STATE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS

19 PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A PLUMBER LICENSES WITH THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD ON
ACCORDANCE WITH NY STATE AND NATIONAL PLUMBING CODES

20 ANY ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED BY AN ELECTRICIAN LICENSES IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD &
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NY STATE AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES. A FIRE
UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY CERTIFICATE SHALL BE OBYAINED FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK, AND SUPPLIED TO
THE OWNER AND ENGINEER

22 DURING DEMOLITION WORK, PAOPERLY PROTECT ALL EXISTING WORK SCHEDULED TO REMAIN, PROVIDE ANY
SHORING, BRACING, AND TEMPORARY PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED TQ PROTECT ADJOINING EXISTING AREAS SO
THAT THE OWNER CAN CONTINUE DAILY OPERATION WITH MINIMAL INTERRUPTION.

23 SOIL PRESSURE ASSUMED AT 2 TON PER SF (TYPICAL LONG ISLAND SAND AND GRAVEL)

CONCRETE & FRAMING NOTES

L EMCAMATE §ebb ALL § oEkT e, POLSEATILRS, WALLS AND SUCH OTHER WORK AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO THE
CIEETHA A% SOWN OM THE DEAWARGE. ALL TREMOUES TON TONITNGS, FOUNDATIONS, ETC SHALL BE LIVLL
SOLID AND PLACED UPON UNDISTURBED SOIL

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WITH THE OWNER AND UTILITY PROVIDERS THE LOCATIONS OF ANY UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES, TANKS, PIPES OR LINES AND PROVIDE ADEQUATE PROTECTION AS NECESSARY

3 CONCRETE CONTRACTOR TO SET AND PLACE ALL FORMS WITH STRICT ATTENTION TO DATUM FLOOR AND
GRADE ELEVATIONS

4 CONTRACTOR SHALL SET ALL NECESSARY SLEEVES, ANCHORS, BOLTS, RECESSES ETC. AS REQUIRED BY OTHER
TRADES

5 ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID WITH A MINIMUM SAFE BEARING CAPACITY OF 2 TONS/S F GC
SHALL VERIFY IN FIELD.

6. CONCRETE HAUNCHES, SLABS AND PIERS SHALL BE POURED MONOLITHICALLY.
7 ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4000 PSI

8. ALL CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE 4" THICK AND REINFORCED WITH 6X6"/10X 10 GALVANIZED WIRE MESH
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS FLOORS TO BE LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS
PROVIDE 1" PREMOLDED EXPANSION IOINTING AT FLOOR SLAB AND FOUNDATION WALL ALL SLABS TO HAVE
TROWEL FINISH

9, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BACKFILL WITH CLEAN EARTH. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO BRACE WALLS AS REQUIRED
TO PREVENT CAVE-INS. BACKFILL TO BE FREE OF WOOD, TRASH, ETC.

10 ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO ACI BUILDING CODE, LOCAL AND STATE CODE

FRAMING NOTES:
1 ALL WOOD FRAMING TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH CONSTRUCTION GRADE OR BETTER WITH Fb=1000 P5!
SINGULAR MEMBERS AND E=1 5X10 PSI, VERIFY SIZES IF OTHER SPECIES OR GRADES ARE USED

2, ALL PLYWOOD USED STRUCTURALLY SHALL MEET THE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS AND ALL OTHER
REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE U S COMMERCIAL STANDARDS FOR THE TYPE AND SPECIES OF PLYWOOD
AND BE SO IDENTIFIED BY AN APPROVED AGENCY

3. THE ENTIRE WORK SHALL BE ACCURATELY FRAMED, PLUM8, LEVEL AND TRUE WELL SPIKED, BRACED AND AND
ANCHORED TOGETHER TO FORM A RIGID STRUCTURE AND TO INSURE EVEN SETTLEMENT AND SHRINKING
THROUGHOUT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTES ON THE PLAN, ALL FRAMING MEMBERS TO BE 16" 0 C

4 ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD TO BE KEPT 2" BACK FROM CHIMNEYS PER SECTION A1001 16 & FIG R1003 12

5. ANY HEADERS, BEAMS OR GIRDERS, EXCEEDING 6'-0' SPAN , UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM BEARING OF 4" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

6 THE TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF JOISTS MAY BE NOTED NOT TO EXCEED ONE SIXTH THE DEPTH OF THE 10IST
AR MOTCHENL I\ NOT PERMITTED ifi FHE CENTER CiNE THIRD OF THE SPAN.

7 HOLES DAIEERTY IN JOISTS SHALL NOT i €LI4FR THAN TWO INCHES TO THE TOP OF BOTTOM OF THE JOIST AND
THE DNAMETER OF THE HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE FORTH THE DEPTH OF THE JOIST

8 ALL WOOD SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF SHALL BE COVERED WITH ONE LAYER OF 15K MIN
WATERPROOF BUILDING PAPER (OR EQUAL)

9 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL HURRICANE STRAPPING AS REQUIRED TO MEET STAT AND LOCAL CODE
10 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE VENTILATION OF ALL ROOFS AND FLOORS AS NECESSARY
11 ALLWOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED

12 ALL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH NO 1 GRADE

TECNICO SERVICES LLC
ANTONIO SEMINATORE, P.E.
EMAIL: TECNICOSERVICESNY@GMAIL.COM
PHONE: 516-902-8169

PROJECT DATE

158 BEDELL ST

FREEPORT, NY IQPEEs

TITLE DRAWING

SITE PLAN & NOTES
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« Fees Paid:

K

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:

SP# 5 77§£

Application Date

| INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3\ K, %w@%\&& i“we/ ZONING DISTRICT /('
SECTION 2k BLOCK 5 2( Lot W LOT SIZE:

0 TENANT APPLICANT OJ LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: . i Name: o

&\:‘Jhaw/\ /jm[,qmg 5‘\&\5!\ 6(&%5
Address: 311 N Amaksde  Auo Address: 341 N Prookside  dye
Freedodd ML 1l 520 FreePott Ny 11540

Telephone #: 3 Telephone #: 97— S5 45- 7972
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: One ‘:(um\‘/ :DweSJ«\'\L Proposed Land Use: Rzéﬁzllef\!‘ce /%

LT “"ﬁq(\]
Description of Proposed Work: AL ovey C-\f,udCuC“(, ¥ bl \Yoneed

N

= Ny P
| request a preliminary meeting:%ﬁ X‘ NO @’,

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: ="
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. "
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied.

YES NO
o L %—\/ 12012 24
~ APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me thls g'?_.
day of : , 20258 oeLY rwrmnv" URA
= of New York
L))(’A_' «./ el County gngl
Notary Publ — Commissinn Exgires Octoper 25, 20—

i e o o Aokl o o e e o e e e o e e e e o e i i o e e i ok e e e e e i e e e e o o o o i o o e ok ok o e e ke o e ok sl e i ol e e e i de i

Property Owners Consent: :
SWhew in I/é(&% am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

flllng/% /appiﬁ‘/\f 2\ \L\ el

PROPERTY OWNER’S %IGNATURE DATE
Sworn t ber e me this 2)_/
day of .2

Notary Public \ ( !
Fkkkkdk ek kikikihhkhhkhkhkkkik® FAEEEAEREAAEER AR EERZ AR RARRRAARTA LA RTAAT LR AR EERATRR A LTI ET R A AAERRAETRRAERRT AR kT LN hhk

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signhature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: - Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREFPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER

December 6, 2024
Shawn Adams
311 N Brookside Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 311 N Brookside Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 36, Blk 536, Lot 121
Building Permit Application #20190855

Description: Construct second floor addition 772.64SF and replace brick veneer on front elevation.

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required. )

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference o the Site Plan Réview Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. f U

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X  The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20190855

Location: 311 N Brookside Ave, Freeport NY 11520

Applicant : Shawn Adams
Description : Construct second floor addition 772.64SF and replace brick veneer on front elevation.
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental

Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:
A) E

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: December 6, 2024 Sengis A, Wamas _
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

nstructi C letin

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant ar project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available, If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on cwrrent information,

Complete all items in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

3/ N Brooks/fe 4e

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

3/| M. Brook S scle gve_Freefort, MY /150

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

S cend Flror Extensyon over” L,stny T
Car Gacage o Ao Brick Veneer b L o/~

Elevatton_
Name of Applicant ar Sponsor: Telephone:
E-Mail:
Address:
City/PO: State: Zip Code:

G
E il

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, /

administrative rule, or regulation? \
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental regources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

b\

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? 'NO YES |
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: I~
_ad
3.a. Total] acreage of the site of the proposed action? s 4~ acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? T8ASE. acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) awned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 2= acres

4, Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial xflesidenﬁal (suburban)
O Forest O Agriculture O Aquatic O Other (specify):
O Parkland

Page 1 of4



5. Is the proposed action, ' NO

YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? X
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natusa} NO | YES
landscape? "
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Arca? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
¥
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? «
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? ¥y
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
X
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O NO D YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: x
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O NO O YES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: x
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? Ve
b. 1s the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive arca?
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? X
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square fest or acres: _2C
14. 1dentify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
O Shoreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands 0 Early mid-successional
O Wetland O Urban O Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? b<
16, Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
X [
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NQO _|<YES

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? KNO O YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: /ls(No O YES

Page 2 of 4




18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: ><'

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: x

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: b(

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: ﬁﬁﬁ-ﬂr B A4 S’I‘t”ﬁh /4"”‘ Date: Blf [, ! \ ‘1

Signature:

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or

otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have,my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

s..

Nao, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact |
may may

oceur oceur |

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available encrgy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
a, public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (c.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

XX);XXXXR%X

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action resultin an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? ><

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? ,)<

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

0 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacits.

3/)8/15

Name of Lead Agency Date
£
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency T%‘ Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

APPLICATION NO.

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT ~ Applicant to complete aft items in sections: I, I, 1N, IV, V

[ AT (LOCATION) 3// /‘/ Bfﬂo"-;//'ﬂ Avé e
) Btreet)
kgc”m" scrwean__ 21D 9'/ /fﬁéef"? D AND M//VW£raaA1 Lane
BUILDING 1Cram Suest) arriox {Croms Street) .
SECTION 36 aLocK 5—35 LoT JZ, LoT !IZé l 56} ] oe A“!‘mg,:

). TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - All spplicants complete Parts A - D.

ORIl

L

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT

| New huilding

2 ()] Addnion-anerstien i1 residentiar,

anter har of new h

ing unles

sdded, I none-state "“"'W@—

8. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE

RESIDENTIAL
1 One Femily
12 | Two famifles

NON RESIDENTIAL - Comulete Part “E"
17 [ 1 industeint
18 | ] Offico. bank, pratessions!

I
3 | | Swimming Poal 33 | | Aperiment - Enter No. of Uniu 19 | 1 Sores, mercantile
4 | | Repasir {replacomant) 14 | ] Teansient hotel, motel, ar 20 | | Church, ather religious
5 | ) Bulkhesd (New, Repair) dormitary - Enter Ne, of Uniwe ____ 21 1 1 Hotpital, Instiutionst
18 { | Gerage or Accamsary Structure
6 1 | Fence 22 | | Other - Soncify
1a | | Other . Speeily
7 | | Moving (ralocation) ! =
C.CosT

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT ‘W

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY

2 2 ne E/oor Exten sion over Ly sA

=R 54’&? 20,

And Frn#‘ﬁwaﬁﬁu

e/ Briek NWemeer”

IN. IDENTIFICATION — To be completed by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADORESS — Number, sirewt, city snd stete, Zip TEL. NO.
, 2 ) N Rrvok spde Aug Feped sty |77,
Q o | Shawn Adems BPLLLE— | 717
[ _J
.
Cantractor
Nt X < reat Ne ' J{o23 | 574

rrenitsero | Farhad Bassiry =T @ny 3& Ravi Rd Great neck MY 0975y
Enginear

IV, OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V, FLOOD ZONE

Bulkiing permit Js lssusd subject to the provislons of Section 67 of the Worlkman's Compensation Lew. IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Workmen's Compaensation Certificate No, Compeny Exp.Oate______ m%NZAgSg?FLOOD
ROSANA, WEPH Contracior YES NO.
w or Owner v IF YES, WHICH ZONE? _____

1 mm — ?a 2070 Asden (8 PROJEGT TO REPAIR

5 Phaine FLOOD DAMAGE?

Suteot v;g YES No—x:

Cognty) A/ PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Mj' W baing duly swern, sevs that #e" js |M¢)lQ or Total/First Fir

™ {Ho or She) Square Feet
owner of the above meantioned buliding. That the Iterm of the sbove sppilcation alvo the sstimated cost of wid building or sl
varation, is correct to thabastof LA 1S knowledge and balie! and sgrest to conform to all appliasble lews of this Upper Firs
Ile s et Sauara Feet
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311 N BROOKSIDE FREEPORT NY EXTERIOR MATERIALS

1. Roofing: 30 yr. Timberline architectural asphalt rustic brown
2. Siding: brick (red, tan, brown mixture)

3. Windows: custom vinyl casement white

4. Doors: custom metal brown
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M4500 CASEMENT

MONDA WINDOW & DOOR SYSTEMS INC.

53-00 97th PLACE, CORONA, NY 11388
TEL: 718-780-0668 FAX: 718-760-0812

PRELIMINARY PART #:

No.

REVISION

BY [ DATE

COPYRIGHT 2018

THIS DRAWING AND ITS CONTENTS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY
OF MONDA WINDOW & DOOR MFG. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OR REPRODUCTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

TITLE:
M4500 SERIES CASEMENT
DRAWN BY: DESIGNED BY: DATE SCALE
NTS
CHECKED BY: APPROVED BY: DRAWING No.




12/11/2018 Directory Search Results

E& Directory Search
| Exit Directsry Search |

[ New Search | | NFRC Codes |

| Back |

Detailed Product Ratings

GENERAL INFORMATION

Modena Design, Inc.

Manufacturer:
Series Name: 4500 Casement
Operator Type: CSSsv

Air Leakage: <0.3

Ventilation Rating (Standard Screen):
Ventilation Rating (Enhanced Screen):

RATINGS INFORMATION (Found 1 Products)
<< First = Pravigus Next> Last>>

‘ E;(portto Excel [
U L UL Product Description

T Manufacturer Product Code factor vT Resistance

Vinyl/Vinyl, Fill 1: ARG/AIR(85/5) , LowE, CL, No Grid

3 mm Clear/ARG/3 mm Comfort E? 029 | 0.48 | 0.48 59

MDE-M-5-
00018-00001

Key:
Click the colum headers to sort the data acording to the column header.
A dash "~ in a rating column (SHGC / VT) indicates that there are no NFRC certified values for that individual product,

©1992. National Fenestration Rating Council Incorporated ("NFRC"). All rights reserved. NFRC's Certified Products Directory is protected by copyright. By
accessing and downloading NFRC data from this webpage, the user agrees to abide by the Terms of Use.

This web site is optimized for a display resolution of 1024x768, and requires Microsoft Internet Explorer 5.0 or higher.
Using older browsers, non-compatible browsers or disabling browser features such as JavaScript will reduce site functionality and overall appearance.

Download the latest version ol Microsoft Internet Explorer

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY:
In no event shall the NFRC be liable for any damages whatsoever (including, without limitation, damages for loss of business profits, business interruption, loss of business information,
or any other loss) arising out of the use of this website or the information obtained from it, whether incidental or consequential. This provision shall apply even if the NFRC has been

advised of the possibility of such damages

il

.
<

(]
Ly

-

1”n

http://search.nfrc.org/search/cpd/cpd_search_detail.aspx?cpdnum=MDE-M-5-00018-00001
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GENERAL NOTES:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GENERAL CONDITION OF THE CONTRACT FOR
CONSTRUCTION, AIA DOCUMENT-201 SHALL APPLY. HEAT AND POWER DURING
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PAID FOR BY THE OWNER, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, SUBSTITUTION SHALL NOT BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION BY THE ARCHITECT. THE PREMISES SHALL BE KEPT REASONABLY
CLEAN AT ALL TIMES, AT THE COMPLETION OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
REMOVE ALL WASTE MATERIALS, TOOLS RUBBISH, ETC CLEAN ALL GLASS AND LEAVE
WORK BROOM CLEAN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
CARRY WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION AND GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE. ALL WORK
SHALL COMPLY WITH STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL FULLY GUARANTEE HIS WORK AND THE WORK OF HIS SUBCONTRACTOR FOR A
PERIODOF AT LEAST ONE YEAR AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WORK  SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE
OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES FROM AND AGAINST ALL
CLAIMS, DAMAGES, LOSES AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEYS FEES ARISINGOUT
OF OR RESULTING FROM THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK PROVIDED THAT ANY
SUCH CLAIM, DAMAGE, LOSS OR EXPENSE

(A), 1S ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE BODILY INJURY SICKNESS, DISEASE OR DEATH OR TO
INJURY TO OR DESTRUCTION OF TANGIBLE PROPERTY (OTHER THAN WORK
ITSELF) INCLUDING THE LOSS OF USER RESULTING THEREFROM

(B). IS CAUSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY ANY NEGLIGENT ACT OR OMISSION OF THE
CONTRACTOR, ANY SUB-CONTRACTOR. ANYONE DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY
EMPLOYED BY ANY OF THEM, OR ANYONE FOR WHOSE ACTS ANY OF THEM MAY
BE LIABLE REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT IT IS CAUSED IN PART BY A PARTY
INDEMNIFIED HEREUNDER, ALL MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS OF
CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FORM-WORK, BLOCK, FRAMING,
NAILING, PLACING OF CONCRETE, ETC. ARE TO BECAREFULLY SUPERVISED BY
THE CONTRACTOR TO BE SURE THAT THEY ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
ARCHITECT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SHOP DRAWINGS
WHICH MAY BE NEEDED. ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ARE TO BE FIELD
VERIFIED

BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1 PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
PERMITS, APPLICATIONS, ETC , AS REQUIRED BY STATE AND LOCAL CODES

2 ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE NYC
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS AND ALL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION

3 ALL MATERIALS ARE TO BE BSA OR MEA APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
NYC CITY BUILDINGS CODES. ALL MATERIALS REQUIRING A FIRE RATED LABEL BY THE
NEW YORK CITY CODES AND ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BEAR THE NYC BOARD OF
APPEALS APPROVAL NUMBER OR (IF PERMISSIBLE) THE UNDERWRITER'S
LABORATORY INC

4 INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL CONFORM TO THE FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE
DEVELOPED RATINGS PER SECTION 27-348 OF THE NYC BUILDING CODE. ALL INTERIOR
FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS "A", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

5. PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AS REQUIRED BETWEEN EACH FLOOR

6 \TEMS OF CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY THE NYC BUILDING
CODE SHALL BE INSPECTED AND/OR TESTED TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH CODE
REQUIREMENT. UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE CODE, ALL REQUIRED
INSPECTIONS AND TEST OF MATERIAL, SHALL BE MADE OR WITNESSED BY OR UNDER
THE SUPERVISION OF AN ARCHITECT OR AN ENGINEER RETAINED BY OR ON BEHALF
OF THE OWNER,

7 THE ARCHITECT OF THIS PROJECT HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO SUPERVISE
THIS CONSTRUCTION (NOR FOR ANY FIELD SUPERVISION WHATSOEVER) AND
ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE PERFORMANCEOF THE WORK
SUPERVISION BY THE ARCHITECT IS LIMITED TO THAT WHICH IS REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING CODES ONLY WITH ALL COSTS BORNE BY THE OWNER.

8 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VERIFICATION OF ALL
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE BUILDING SITE AND HE IS TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY PRIORTO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION
WORK. HE SHALL TAKE DIMENSIONS AS REQUIRED AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME,

9. ALL CONTRACTORS USING THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO COMPLY WITH ALL LAWS,
ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS WHICH BEAR ON THE SCOPE AND CONDUCT OF THE
WORK IN REGARD TO THE MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES, FORMS AND METHODS OF
CONSTRUCTIONS AND SERVICE OF EQUIPMENT USED

CLIENT NOTES

1. WRITTEN NOTICE TO COMMENCE ANY CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL
BE GIVEN TO THE COMMISSIONER AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE
2. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW
YORK CITY BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODE, ALL WORK SHALL ALSO
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANY OTHER AUTHORITIES
HAVING JURISDICTION
3. ALLELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN
AND APPLICATION TO BE FILED WITH THE BUREAU
OF ELECTRICAL CONTROL LOCATED AT 60 HUDSON ST, NEW YORK, NY
4. ALL PLUMBING WORK TO BE DONE BY A LICENSED PLUMBER

FOR PUBLIC SAFETY

MEANS AND METHODS SHOULD BE DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR

NOTE:

I §28-104.8.4 TENANT PROTECTION PLAN.

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS OF BUILDINGS IN WHICH ANY
DWELLING UNIT WILL BE OCCUPIED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL INCLUDE A TENANT
PROTECTION PLAN, SUCH PLAN SHALL CONTAIN A STATEMENT THAT THE BUILDING
CONTAINS DWELLING UNITS THAT WILL BE OCCUPIED DURING CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL INDICATE IN SUFFICIENT DETAIL THE SPECIFIC UNITS THAT ARE OR MAY BE
OCCUPIED DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE MEANS AND METHODS TO BE EMPLOYED TO
SAFEGUARD THE SAFETY AND HEALTH OF THE OCCUPANTS, INCLUDING, WHERE
APPLICABLE, DETAILS SUCH AS TEMPORARY FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES, OPENING
PROTECTIVE, OR DUST CONTAINMENT PROCEDURES. THE ELEMENTS OF THE TENANT
PROTECTION PLAN MAY VARY DEPENDING ON THE NATURE AND SCOPE OF THE WORK
BUT AT A MINIMUM SHALL MAKE DETAILED AND SPECIFIC PROVISIONS FOR:

1 EGRESS. AT ALL TIMES IN THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION PROVISION SHALL BE
MADE FOR ADEQUATE EGRESS AS REQUIRED BY THIS CODE AND THE TENANT
PROTECTION PLAN SHALL IDENTIFY THE EGRESS THAT WILL BE PROVIDED. REQUIRED
EGRESS SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED AT ANY TIME EXCEPT WHERE APPROVED BY THE
COMMISSIONER

2 FIRE SAFETY. ALL NECESSARY LAWS AND CONTROLS, INCLUDING THOSE WITH
RESPECT TO OCCUPIED DWELLINGS, AS WELL AS ADDITIONAL SAFETY MEASURES
NECESSITATED BY THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE STRICTLY OBSERVED.

3. HEALTH REQUIREMENTS SPECIFICATION OF METHODS TO BE USED FOR CONTROL OF
DUST, DISPOSAL OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, PEST CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE OF
SANITARY FACILITIES, AND LIMITATION OF NOISE TO ACCEPTABLE LEVELS SHALL BE
INCLUDED,

3.1, THERE SHALL BE INCLUDED A STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO LEAD AND ASBESTOS.

4. COMPLIANCE WITH HOUSING STANDARDS. THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW YORK
CITY HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE, AND, WHERE APPLICABLE, THE NEW YORK STATE
MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW SHALL BE STRICTLY OBSERVED.

5 STRUCTURAL SAFETY. NO STRUCTURAL WORK SHALL BE DONE THAT MAY ENDANGER
THE OCCUPANTS

6. NOISE RESTRICTIONS. WHERE HOURS OF THE DAY OR THE DAYS OF THE WEEK IN
WHICH CONSTRUCTION WORK MAY BE UNDERTAKEN ARE LIMITED PURSUANT TO THE
NEW YORK CITY NOISE CONTROL CODE, SUCH LIMITATIONS SHALL BE STATED

SMOKE/ CARBON MON DETECTOR NOTES

1. SMOKE/ CARBON MONOX. DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS
REQUIRED BY LOCAL LAW 62/81

2 SMOKE/ CARBON MONOX. DETECTORS SHALL BE EITHER IONIZATION
CHAMBER OR PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE AND SHALL
COMPLY WITHRS 17-11

3 ONE SMOKE/ CARBON MONOX, DETECTOR IS REQUIRED TO BE
INSTALLED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
A) THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL INTERIOR STAIRS
IN THE STAIRWELL.
B) OUTSIDE EACH BEDROOM OR ANY ROOM USED
FOR SLEEPING
C) NO MORE THAN 15-0" APART IN ANY
RECREATION / HOBBY ROOM ETC.
D) AND WHERE DESIGNATED ON PLANS

‘ 4 PLACEMENT OF SMOKE/ CARBON MONOX, DETECTORS SHALL BE AS

FOLLOWS. CEILING MOUNT, MIN. 4" AWAY FROM ANY
WALL. WALL MOUNT, 4" MIN. TO 12" MAX. FROM ANY CEILING

DEMOLITION NOTES:

+  BEFORE THE START OF EVERY DEMOLITION JOB, THE DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHOULD
TAKE A NUMBER OF STEPS TO SAFEGUARD THE HEALTH AND SAFETY OF WORKERS AT THE
JOB SITE THE SEPREPARATORY OPERATIONS INVOLVE THE OVERALL PLANNING OF THE
DEMOLITION JOB, INCLUDING THE METHODS TO BE USED TO BRING THE STRUCTURE ROWN
THE EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO DO THEJOB, AND THE MEASURES TO BE TAKEN TO
PERFORM THE WORK SAFETY PLANNING FOR A DEMOLITION JOB IS AS IMPORTANT AS

+  NOEMPLOYEE SHALL BE PERMITTED IN ANY AREA THAT CAN BE ADVERSELY AFFECTED
WHEN DEMOLITION OPERATIONS ARE BEING PERFORMED ONLY THOSE EMPLOYEES
NECESSARY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF THE OPERATIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN THESE
AREAS

. NO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENTS TO BE USED AND NO SHORING REQUIRED

REMOVE ALL PIPING INSULATION IN CELLAR

REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, DEVICES & FIXTURES WHERE
NECESSARY

REMOVE ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS & CEILING & THERE FINISHES WHERE
NECESSARY

REMOVE ALL TILE & CONCRETE SETTING BEDS AT WHERE NECESSARY

] UL

3NIN TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD COIMNTY OF NASSAL
BROOKSIDE STATE OF NEW YORK
AVENUE, TAX MAP DISTRICT
FREEPORT, SECTION 36 BLOCK 536, LOT 121
K. 11520
SCOPE O WO

FILED FOR RENOVATION B EXTENSION OF EXISTING ONE-FAMILY HOUSE.

FONING CALCULATIONS FOR RESIDENTIAL ARTA

ARCHITECT AND PE ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION,
ADMINISTRATION, OPERATION

| LEGEND

‘ LOTLNE @~ =0 e
WALL TO BE REMAIN | |
WALL TO BE REMOVED { |
NEW WALL

2HR/R WALL R
BREAK LINE k
CARBON MONOXIDE/SMOKE (@2
DETECTOR

EXHAUST FAN [

LOT AREA
({276.62-100}+148 81)/2X100+110X20=17,972 SFT

PLUMBING NOTES

|1 CONNECT NEW PLUMBING TO EXISTING HOUSE DRAIN

2 PROVIDE CLEANOUTS AT BASE OF ALL NEW STACKS

3 PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVES ON ALL WATER SUPPLY LINES AT NEW
FIXTURES

4 PURGE ALL WATER AND GAS LINES BEFORE FINAL CONNECTIONS
5 STANDARD WEIGHT BLACK STEEL PIPE FOR GAS SYSTEM WITH GALVANIZED
STEEL FITTINGS

6 NEW FLOOR DRAINS SHALL BE PROVIDED WiTH REMOVABLE STRAINER AS
PER RS 16
7 APPROVED TYPE WATER METER TO BE INSTALLED TO CONFORM WITH
LEGISLATION SIGNED INTO LAW ON JULY 31, 1985

8 NEW TRAPS FOR FLOOR DRAINS SHALL BE DEEP SEAL TYPE

9 ALL PIPING INSTALLED TO SERVICE BUILDING AND WITHIN BUILDING SHALL
BETHERMALLY INSULATED AS PER NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CRNSERVATION
CONSTRUCTION CODE

10 ALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH NATIONAL STANDARD OF
REFERENCE STANDARDS RS-16

11 NEW PLUMBING VENT LINE TO EXTEND 2-0" MINIMUM ABOVE FINISHED
ROOF WITHIN 100" HIGH POINT
42 REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AS DIRECTED. PROPERLY SEAL
AND/OR REMOVE ALL PLUMBING LINES NOT TO BE USED
12 REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AS DIRECTED. PROPERLY SEAL
AND/ORREMOVE ALL PLUMBING LINES NOT TO BE USED

13 CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK EXISTING HOUSE DRAIN, HOUSE TRAP AND
F Al ANDREPORT TO ARCHITECT ANY D!SCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY, PRIOR
TO START OF ANY

14. NEW PLUMBING INSTALLATION TO COMPLY WITH NEW YORK CITY BLDG
CODEREQUIREMENTS,
15 ALL NEW HOT AND COLD WATER LINES TO BE INSULATED WITH
FIBERGLASS/FOIL BACKED INSULATION JACKETS
16 ALL NEW SHOWER STALLS TO HAVE LEAD PAN

4" VENTILATION

BASEMENT | 1ST FLOOR %ZND FLOOR |ROOF

L

STREET SEWER

PROPOSED PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM
SCALE NTE

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH LOCAL LAW 29/89 LOW FLOW

EXI5. TABULATED FLOOR AREA {SF) PROPOSED TABULATED FLOOR AREA (SF}
FLOOR GROSS AREA
FAR, F.AR. EXCLUDING (SF)
INCLUDING F.AR, INCLUDING F.A.R, EXCLUDING
__l\ﬂlt oo X 0.00 ] 0.0
IN[;‘I Loan 1537 40 X 7164 % 2310.04
151 FLOUR 1437 din pxi B 0.00 X 163740
CELLAR X priai] X 249,92 L
TOTAL 00T 1610.20 T84 ey AsaT. 42
YAND AEGULATIONS

ENTERHIR (07 T-07 DRIV EWRYVAL

MEFGHT AR SETIACK

| HEIGHT ] 345+948= 290"

PLANTING RECLIERMENTS
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BASSIRI-TEHRANI
36 RAVINE ROAD
GREAT NECK NY-11023
FBTEHRANI@ YAHOO COM
PHONE 516-476-9554

PROJECT ADDRESS:
311 N BROOKSIDE AVENUE,
FREEPORT, NY 11520

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
TOA OF HEMPRTEAD

COUNTY OF NASSAU

STATE OF NEW YORK

TAX MAF DISTRICT

SECTION 36

BLOCK 536.LOT 121

SCOPE OF WORK:

FILED FOR RENOVATION & EXTENSION OF
EXISTING ONE-FAMILY HOUSE

DRAWING TITEL:

REVISIONS:

NO DATE | SN APPROV.
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PHONE:  516-476-9554
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APPLICANT:

BASSIRI-TEHRANI
36 RAVINE ROAD
GREAT NECK NY-11023
FBTEHRANI@YAHOO COM
PHONE:  516-476-9554
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< | SECTION 38
BLOCK 536, LOT 121
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DRAWING No.: | pare: 03262022
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SCOPE OF WORK:
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Application D';%«‘ SP# j ﬁé
. » FeesPaid: _ 4 ]
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: \/[ /3 5- Penn j‘/ /l/ém I a Av( ZONING DISTRICT Residence f/')/}
SECTION 36 BLock 372 3éhor 9 Lorsize: |5 5xX12 5
O TENANT _APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: :
Sam Calhoun Sany,  Cqlhouvn
Address: 435 Pennsy]onsa HAve Address: Y 3% Pansy]cenra Hve
Freeport AN 11§ 0 Freeport Wy 105 to
Telephone #: Jly- 13- 52 5% Telephone#. 7 |- §13-5257%
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use; (8¢S identra | Proposed Land Use: Res i dentq)

Confff'ucf‘"um of a 2 ,/\//5/

rear lrard
4

Description of Proposed Work:
er 2 Cbo |~

| request a preliminary meeting: YES X NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A, The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. X

YES

NO
afx3fry =

T

John B Howell

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE ' Siate of New Yark DATE
Sworn to before me this _ 23w d Noragezuxg';?‘w{@ 13774
dayof SE¢x , 20 9-.:!' Quatified in Nessau County =

nires December 6. 20

< Commission Ex
[

e
Nefary Public

Fede ok i e dedeirk ok ok deoied o ok ok ol i ook sl ookl e sl de o e e de o ol el e skt e sl sl e st de e i ot e e e vk s i delol e o A doiniol e e e ol ol i Rl R b e ek e ot dei il deoke doiedeks

Property Owner’s Consent; _. C f h =
I, Sam alnedr am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and¢onsent to the

filing of this application.
DATE

PROPERTY OWNER’S SIGNATURE e o 2 T
Sworn to before me this A2 24 No‘age'guggﬂj}ﬁ}ﬁ? 5774

day of _5 EE’T .20 244 Quatified in Nassau County

W Commissinn Expires December 6, 2024

Naot Public

ek Fo e v T T e e s o ik e e e ok e ok ke aie i i ik e i ke i e sl e o o i e ke sk i e e e e e e e i i ol e e g e i ol ok e ok e ke el e e e dedie die sk e ek dbe e e e ek e e ek e ek o s ek e e sk ok ok ke

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

: Site Plan Public
Hearing Required:

YES

Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:

Village Clerk’s Signature:

Approved Denied

Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Date:

Rev. 12/10

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
August 22, 2024
Sam Cathoun
435 Pennsylvania Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 435 Pennsylvania Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 36 Blk, 323, Lot 9
Building Permit Application #20243925
Description — Proposed Gazebo 16” x 28’

Dear Ms.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: YES



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

07 Cho 20 A 1 3% Department of Buildings
o Recommendation
Notice
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243925

Loecation: 435 Pennsylvania Ave
Applicant: Sam Calhoun
Description: Proposed Gazebo 16° x 28’

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: September 16, 2024 Suyt’o A Waanas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B

" ....1 Short Environmental Assessment Form p 4 - 2024

(&g
i

In ctions for Com

Part 1 - Profect Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is respousible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond (o any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or usefil
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

435 Pennsylvania Ave

Gazebo Installation

Project Location (describe, and attach u location map); .
435 Pennsylvania Ave

Installation of proposed 16'X28' Gazebo

Name of Action or Project:

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 718-813-5253
Sa m Ca I h oun E-Mail: scalhounjr@gmail.com

A= 435 Pennsylvania Ave
City/PO:

Freeport MENY |

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legisiative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resousces that /

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: / u

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.0  acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? ar 0] acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0. 'i"' acres

4. Ch I land uses that occur on, adjoining the petion.
Eﬁum [ JRura! (non-agriculture) num&immmm [“IResidential (suburban)
[dForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic [ ] Other (specify):
[parkiand

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, 2L iy 20 & e [‘ NO | YES | NA
.4 A permitted use under the zoning regulations? obEP 4= 720724 /
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? |
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO_| YES
landscape? |_/_
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or docs it adjoin, a state listed Critica! Environmental Arca? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportstion service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? B 7
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? | |/
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
N/A

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity 10 provide service? [VIno[Ives)
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewaler utilities?
[f Yes, does the existing system have capacity (o provide service? [V o[ Jves;
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a Does the site contain B structure that is listed on either the State or Nationa) Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archcological sensitlve area?

g OB C1jE )8

13. w. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contrin
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically siter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or scres:

NRBRNE N B N B

i s

4. tify the typica itat types that n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest gricultural/grassiands y mid-successional
Wetland [ JUrban [ uburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? 7 ]
L= —
L6. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
FAjim
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,

. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? [ INd_Jves []

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveymnce systems (runoff gnd storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N S

Page 2 of 4



18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment.of b NO | YES
-water or other liquids (¢.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? el '
1 1 Yes, explain purpose and size: SEP 4 - 2024 l:l

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: I:l

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoinger | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: Sam Calhoun - §/L9 /?, y

Signature: CalAsn

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency s respounsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the propased action?”

S

No,or | Moderate

small to large
Impact Impact
may

1. Will the proposed action create a al conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Wil the proposed action result in a change Tn_the use or inteasity of use of land?

3. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an sdverse change in the existingJevel of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it faildyo incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportuni

7. Will the propased sction impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewnter treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeol "
architectural or acsthetic resources?

Dodooo|onoao)
DQPDDDDDDDﬁ

9, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (&.8., wetlands, \
walerbodies, groundwater, air quality, florn and founa)?

Page 3 of 4



No,or | Moderate
small to Iarge

impact bmpact
may may
\ occur oceur

10. Will the proposed action_result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding ot drainage I:l [:l
problems?

11, Willtheproposedwtioncre}twhmdto environmental resources or human heaith?

Part 3 - Determination of significance’ The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “m ¢ to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will nbt result in & significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential im puld be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
dumtion, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitutlg. Also consider the potontial for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed sction may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

[]  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis sbave, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed &ction will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Paged of 4



INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: December 12, 2024

APPROVAL
Building Department Permit Application #20243925

Chairman, regarding Application #2024-19 for the premises located at 435 Pennsylvania
Avenue, Freeport, the Applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village
Ordinances §210-6A, 210-35C3 seeking approval for a proposed gazebo, 16 feet by 28
feet.

I, Ben Jackson move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on November 21, 2024 wherein applicant Samuel Calhoun
spoke on behalf of his application. He explained that he is relatively new to the
neighborhood and wanted to build a gazebo in his backyard for shade purposes. He and
his wife have acquired the job of babysitter for grandchildren. The need shade for them.
They need shade so that outdoor furniture does not get completely faded by the sun in a
single season. They need shade for medical-related issues, necessitating avoidance of the
sun. He has a large lot, and the gazebo will fit nicely on the property. He provided 3
notarized letters of support from his neighbors. The proposed gazebo is 6 feet away from
the lot line. The next door neighbor who would be most impacted by this gazebo has no
objection to the gazebo.

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of
the neighborhood and a detriment to nearby properties will not be created
by the granting of the area variance;

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

c. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and

e. that the alleged difficulty may be considered self-created, but this factor is
not dispositive.

Rev. 4/2022



2. The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Type II action
and under SEQRA and no further review is required.

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

1. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport.

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.
3. This application for variance(s) is being granted on the basis of the specific use
proposed. If anything in this application is to change, the applicant must return

to the Board for further review.

Second by: Charles Hawkins

The Clerk polled the Board:

Deputy Carey Excused
Member Mineo Excused
Member Jackson In Favor
Member Hawkins In Favor
Alternate Scopelitis Absent

Chairperson Rhoden In Favor

VILLAGE CLERKS
OFFICE

ot

Rev. 4/2022



DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

ozp 4 - 204

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

mucmnu'un:?@' YBRRS
| 4[24

Filing Bm‘:( _

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT ~ Applicant to complete all itams in sections: I, I, i, IV, V

{ AY (LOCATION) L’ 5 Fenn Sy lven, s A‘ v€ :?3'1":121 Pes i Ja e # /’]
I . {No.) (Brreat)
;2cmon serween_ o r€en  Ave - Prce Ave
BUILDING - (Crass Streer) ] . | Crom !lrml )
SCCTION 2 6 BLOCK 32 el Lov (-f :;:'"s?:s 5 é 15 k:'n (Q! 377

t1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicants complete Psrts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1 2T New hwilding T
2 | | Adantion-Alreration (1 resigential, RESIDENINAL NONIRESIDENTIAL - Comuiets fary ™8
anter numhar of new housing units 111 ) One Famity 17 11 Industrial
sdded. I none-statanona 12 1 | Two tamilies 18 { 1| Office, bank, professions!
3 | ) Swimming Paal 13 | 1 Apartment - Enter No. of Units _____ 18 | )} Swores, mercantila
4 | | Repair (replacamant) va | 1 Transiant hotel, motel, or 20 | )} Church, other religious
5 | | Bulkhaad (New, Repair) dosmitory - Enter Na, af Units _ 21 { | Hospitsl, imtitutions
60 1 Fonce 15 | | Garege or Acemtory Struciure 25 Il Il TomE: TeEEi
7 | | Maving (relocation) 18 | | Other - Specity
SacosT D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
(0,6 O Fashllbn o proposes  gqzeb
0 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT [ =
! == ia the rec<~ yafu'i
111, IDENTIFICATION — Ta be completed by il applicants
NAME MAILING ADDRESS ~ Numbaer, strest, ity and siete, Zip TEL. NO.
1 Sam CCIII’IU‘*‘V) Lljg Penn S‘\I/V-:r\rru\ ;qye }53,
iy Frecpa, X WY 115 7o gzl ¥
a.
Contracior
. ABntonv Zimingtere co w 779 54 $16 -2
Architsct or . . : !
En:Innv Te( nige Serviig S tedg F/l’(’(""/“' ﬂ/\/ '( S lo J eq
IV. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZONE
Bullding permit Is Ixsusd subject to the provisions of Saction 57 of the Workman's Compantation Lew, IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
, ) . A DESIGNATED FLOOD
Workmen's Compensation Certificate No, Compeny Exp. Date, HAZARD ZONE?
Contractor YES NO.
or Camer IF YES, WHICH ZONE?,
MESHESSNA G LITTLE {Pring)
NOTARY pUBLIG: STATE OF NEW YOR¥ddres IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
No. 01118066950 FLOOD DAMAGE?I/
agsau Coufty YES
sun or naGRfiEd I NTRE 99'7’“ i
M Cem mi inn
County of 1 k€ PROJECT DESCRIPTION
4 P baing duly sworn, says that u the contractor or Total/First Fir g9y
(Pelntf (Ha or She) Square Feet
owner of the sbove mentioned building, That the ltuma of the sbove spplication slso the entimaned cont of wsld building or al-
taration, ks correct to the bast of knowladga and balle! and sgreas to conform (0 al pplicstile liws af this Upper Firs l
1Hin ar blarl Sauare Faat |
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West View South East View
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South View Street View




Neighbor’s house to
South
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North

Parcel Directly
Across the Street

Parcel Across the
Street to the North
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GENERAL NOTES

1 ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF LOCAL , STATE AND FEDERAL CODES,
LAWS, ORDINANCES WHEREVER APPLICABLE

2 EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD TO HAVE VISITED THE SITE AND VERIFIED ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO SUBMISSION OF BID

3. IN ALL CASES, DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED FOR INFORMATION FIGURED DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS.
MUST BE VERIFIED N THE FIELD

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FIELD DIMENSIONS AND JOB (ONDITIONS AND
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, CONFLICTS AND /OR OMISSIONS WHICH W

INTERFERE WITH THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE WORK SHOULD HE FAIL TO FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE
AND CONTINUE WITH THE WORK HE SHALL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY ARISING THEREFROM

5 ALL [TEMS OF WORK IDENTIFIED UN THE DRAWINGS BY NAME, NOTE, OR MATERIAL DESIGNATION ARE NEW
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

6 ALL NEW MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WATH MANUFACTURERS LATEST PRINTED
SPECIFICATIONS, AND WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS

7 ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BEST STANDARD TRADE PRACTICES EACH TRADE
SHALL COOPERATE WITH OWNER AND OTHER TRADES TO FACILITATE JOB SCHEDULING AND COMPLETION

8 PROPRIETY NAMES (DENTIFYING ITEMS OF WORK ARE USED TO DESIGNATE THE STANDARDS OF
CONSTRUCTION. ITEMS OF EQUAL QUALITY MAY BE SUBMITTED FOR THE ENGINEER'S REVIEW

9 EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO ADJOINING REMAINING AREAS AS A RESULT
OF HIS WORK, AND SHALL REPAIR DAMAGED SURFACES TO THEIR PRE-EXISTING CONDITIONS OR AS MAY BE
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE ENTIRE SCOPE OF WORK.

10 INDICATIONS OF WORK TO BE REMOVED ARE GENERAL ONLY, AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW ALL ITEMS
WHICH MAY REQUIRE REMOVAL SUCH ITEMS SHALL BE REMOVED, RELOCATED, AN/OR REINSTALLED AS
REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK

11. EXISTING EQUIPMENT AND MA Eiifi| 5 TO BE REMOVED WHICH ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE RELOCATED OR
CALLED TO REMAIN BY THE OWN! I/, %1141 BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND REMOVED FROM
THE PREMISES

12 AT THE COMPLETION OF EACH WORKDAY, EACH TRADE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING UP THEIR
WORK RUBBISH REMOVAL SHALL BC DONE IN A DUST INHIBITIVE FASHION AND THE JOB SITE SHALL BE FREE OF
ALL DEBRIS AND BROOM CLEANED UPON COMPLETION

14 ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING WORK SHALL BE PATCHED AND FINISHED, AS NECESSARY, TO MATCH EXISTING
CONTINUOUS SURFACES OR NEW FINISHES SHOW

15 CLEAN ALL FLOORS, WALLS, DOCR, MISC METALS, GLASS, ETC, LEAVING JOB FREE OF DUST AND DEBRIS,
PRIOR TO PROJECT COMPLETION

16 ALL EXISTING FLOOR SLABS WH!CH ARE DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF ANY DEMOLITION AND NEW WORK ARE
TO BE RESTORED AS REQUIRED TO MATCH AND BE LEVEL WITH CONTINUOUS SURFACES

17 FLAME SPREAD OF ALL INTERIOA FINISHES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED CLASS "B" (ASTM-E-84} OF CLASS "II"
(RADIANT PANEL TEST) REQUIREMENTS

18 ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE IN FULL CONFORMANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODES OF
NY STATE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS

19 PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A PLUMBER LICENSES WITH THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD ON
ACCORDANCE WITH NY STATE AND NATIONAL PLUMBING CODES

20 ANY ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL DE INSTALLED BY AN ELECTRICIAN LICENSES IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD &
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NY STATE AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES A FI

UNDEAWRITER'S LABORATORY CERTIFICATE SHALL BE OBTAINED FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK, AND SUPPLIED TO
THE OWNER AND ENGINEER

27 BUIHNG [VLREUTION WORK, FiliEE | Y PROTECT ALL EXISTING WiHiK SCHIUIFLED TO REMAIN, © |II/JIl'[ I«NV
Shcinpi, BIAE G, AND TEMPORAIEY PARTITIONS A5 HEC1IEEE TE PEEITECT ADITINING EXISTING ATIEA!
THAT THL OWNER L AN CONTINUE LAILY 1 1PERATIUE WITH RAIRIBAAL WM TERRUITTION

23, SOIL PRESSURE ASSUMED AT 2 TON PER SF [TYPICAL LONG ISLAND SAND AND GRAVEL}

CONCRETE & FRAMING NOTES

1 EXCAVATE FOR ALL FOOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS, WALLS AND SUCH OTHER WORK AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO THE
DEPTHS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ALL TRENCHES FOR FOOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS, ETC SHALL BE LEVEL,
SOLID AND PLACED UPON UNDISTURBED SOIL

2 CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WITH THE OWNER AND UTILITY PROVIDERS THE LOCATIONS OF ANY UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES, TANKS, PIPES OR LINES AND PROVIDE ADEQUATE PROTECTION AS NECESSARY

3 CONCRETE CONTRACTOR TO SET AND PLACE ALL FORMS WITH STRICT ATTENTION TO DATUM FLOOR AND
GRADE ELEVATIONS

4 CONTRACTOR SHALL SET ALL NECESSARY SLEEVES, ANCHORS, BOLTS, RECESSES ETC AS REQUIRED BY OTHER
TRADES

5. ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID WITH A MINIMUM SAFE BEARING CAPACITY OF 2 TONS/S F GC
SHALL VERIFY IN FIELD

6 CONCRETE HAUNCHES, SLABS AND PIERS SHALL BE POURED MONOLITHICALLY

7 ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4000 PS!

8 ALL CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE 4" THICK AND REINFORCED WITH 6"X6"'/10X10 GALVANIZED WIRE MESH
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS FLOORS TO BE LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS
PROVIDE 1" PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINTING AT FLOOR SLAB AND FOUNDATION WALL ALL SLABS TO HAVE
TROWEL FINISH

9 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BACKFILL WITH CLEAN EARTH CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO BRACE WALLS AS REQUIRED
TO PREVENT CAVE-INS BACKFILL TO BE FREE OF WOOD, TRASH, ETC

10 ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO ACI BUILDING CODE, LOCAL AND STATE CODE

FRAMING NOTES:

1 ALL WOOD FRAMING TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH CONSTRUCTION GRADE OR BETTER WITH Fb=1000 PSI
SINGULAR MEMBERS AND E=1 5X10 PSI, VERIFY SIZES IF OTHER SPECIES OR GRADES ARE USED

2 ALL PLYWOOD USED STRUCTURALLY SHALL MEET THE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS AND ALL OTHER
REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE U S COMMERCIAL STANDARDS FOR THE TYPE AND SPECIES OF PLYWOOD
AND BE 50 IDENTIFIED BY AN APPROVED AGENCY

3 THE ENTIRE WORK SHALL BE ACCURATELY FRAMED, PLUMB, LEVEL AND TRUE. WELL SPIKED, BRACED AND AND
ANCHORED TOGETHER TO FORM A RIGID STRUCTURE AND TO INSURE EVEN SETTLEMENT AND SHRINKING
THROUGHOUT. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTES ON THE PLAN, ALL FRAMING MEMBERS TO BE 16" O C

4 ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD TD BE KEPT 2 BACK FROM CHIMNEYS PER SECTION R1001 16 & FIG R1003 12

5 ANY HEADERS, BEAMS OR GIRDERS, EXCEEDING 6'-0” SPAN , UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM BEARING OF 4" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

6 THE TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF 10ISTS MAY BE NOTED NOT TO EXCEED ONE SIXTH THE DEPTH OF THE JOIST
AND NOTCHING 15 NOT PERMITTED IN THE CENTER ONE THIRD OF THE SPAN

7 HOLES DRILLED IN IOISTS SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN TWO INCHES TO THE TOP OF BOTTOM OF THE JOIST AND
THE DIAMETER OF THE HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE FORTH THE DEPTH OF THE 1015T

8. ALL WOOD SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR WALLS AND RODF SHALL BE COVERED WITH ONE LAYER OF 154 MIN
WATERPROGF BUILDING PAPER [OR EQUAL)

9. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL HURRICANE STRAPPING AS REQUIRED TO MEET STAT AND LOCAL CODE
10 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE VENTILATION OF ALL RODFS AND FLOORS AS NECESSARY.

11 ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED

12 ALL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH NO 1 GRADE

TECNICO SERVICES LLC
ANTONIO SEMINATORE, P.E.
EMAIL: TECNICOSERVICESNY@GMAIL.COM

PHONE: 516-902-8169

435 PENNSYLVANIA AVE.
FREEPORT, NY
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sP# 3 | (i

Application Date:

. = Fees Paid: AR :
“ INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 52 HillSide Ava ,freepory N zonmepistrict _Ras. A.
SECTION _55 BLOCK 242 o1 1 LOT SIZE: o =15v0 SF
0 TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: Bdwin Marpol Noncl Name: EJwin  Marmo] None2

Address: S0 FilSide Ve .Fmpmw‘g NS520 | Address:5¢ filSide Ave , free povd Ny 11520

Mai\= 125 Covllani i 24

Telephone #: 5]@658 -6 |515_4254 Telephone #: 51 581 S(S® - (3 S15 §254
ar 2511614 . A 251 7614+

Attorney Name: - Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Rg,c,'.écn-\\‘ql Proposed Land Use: [ZQS‘-)M"M\ .

Description of Proposed Work: Yain CNo Curb ModiFi cation) E&,S\.nq Gncrete favey
Daay. (080 SF Refaived + 00 ﬁb Todal Driveway 2.180 5 F- AproX -
Maintain Cellary Endrance = Comente Patio -

| request a preliminary meeting: YES ¥ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied.
o Y= w0 YES S \o)

W 12~ 30~ 2.4 -

APPLICANT'S SIBNATU LEANDRO FIRPO DATE
Sworn to before me this _ 30 Notary Public - State of New York
day pf e 202y NO. 01F16189540

- Qualified in Suffolk Gou Y =

-/,//;’,f /T/;' /= \,/ My Ccmmissuon Expires L
‘Notary Public T PN

drkhkkkkr Rkt iRk ik kA a R li111!t"tQattIt*t***Eﬁtiii*ii*ii*iiii'ii*t‘i*‘**l‘*iikt*iitiﬁi*ttiittttttttttﬂ*Iii**il**iii*iiﬁ*tlt**"*

Property Owner's Consent:
1, ﬂn_u.n_mgmwl Nenel. am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this appli

o im0 - 24
PROPERTY OWNER’S SIGNATURE g~ ‘o0 FRPO DATE

Sworn to before me this _ 2D Notary Public - State of New York

~ i 202 NO. 01Fi5189540
| ﬁé/ Qualified 0 Suficix Cou

M "amw‘\ISStunwmrPS 2
¥y 6—:—»—-@'—./

ty

- Notary Pubhc _

**********I**k***********************************i*&*x*****************i******t******i*********#k************ﬂ*****

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

_____ Approved
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS -

SITE PLAN LETTER
November 15, 2024
Edwin Marmol Nunez
52 Hillside Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 52 Hillside Ave, Freeport, NY 11520

Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 242, Lot 7

Building Permit Application #20243962
Description: Maintain concrete paver driveway 2,180 SF, S66SF concrete patio and cellar
entrance. )

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Danield Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243962

Location: 52 Hillside Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Edwin Marmol Nunez

Description: Maintain concrete paver driveway 2,180 SF, S66SK concrete patio and cellar

entrance.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may kave a significant effect on the environment, as

follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: November 15, 2023 Sergio 4. Mawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




61 7-20 Z"i" T i . B -
Appendix B .
Short Environmental Assessment Form

A TR 25

Instructions for Completing

AT00T- 22024

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor ls responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful

to the lead agency; sttach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project: ,
EReRng Contrele Pars armara

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

Paver Dy - 1980 SF fepaife) + hioo k3Jd. dota] Driveway 2185 F
fprox.

52 Hillside Ave Pree ok MYli§2o CDC‘}WLV\ hofland pd and ﬁ;lq{bk&lo)

Brief Description of Proposed Actiop:
MamFam - Ct\\‘“ Nb. =
E esyivy Conatte Paver - Dpvewa]:

No cvwry Mol:FiCo\-\n'm-

| o%o SF Repairtd + i1 G F o) . P prve 2,100 ST Apvar

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 5l 6 59 5 (5% .
EAW\‘A Mﬂﬂha\ AlW\CZ. E-Mail: L“p A A : )
Address:
5L Wligide Ave | Freabot
City/PO: ' State: Zip Code:
Frecprd VY. M 16 Lo

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legisiative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YEQ_J

administrative rule, or regulation? |
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that )(
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: x
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 9-] ). _ acres

b, Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres

c, Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4. Check.a)) land uses that occur on, adjoining an the p action, ;
Urban [JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial Bﬁesidential (suburban)
CForest [lAgriculture [CJAquatic [C] other (specify):
[parktand

Page 1 of 4



5. 1s the proposed action, e e K NO | YES | N/A
.a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?-'-c . = 1 0 F Ll X
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? OCT = § 2004
6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, & state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
[]
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
X
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? ?
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? X
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES |
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
<[]
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? o NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: |:|
11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilitics? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DQODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: E l:'
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? —ee
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13. a, Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encronch into, any existing wetland or waterbody? x
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: A=t
14. tify the typical habitat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that spply:
horeline orest gricultural/grasslands [ﬁnﬂy mid-successional
Wetlaind [ Urban [ Puburban
15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed | NO_| YES
by the State or Federal government es threatened or endangered? l__V_J [
=
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
L]
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? | NO | YES
If Yes, .,
a. Will storm water dischasges flow to adjacent properties? ENCF__IY ES Ij l:l

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬁoﬁ‘ storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: ' N S
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of
- waler or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
| If Yes, explain purpose and size:

NO | YES

SR TAITA: ]

K1

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: KI |___I

NO | YES

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or

X O

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
ApplicmﬂsmmnW Date: 09~ 3, —2024 -
Signature; dwin Movwo| Nwwe) .

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Pert 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or
small
fmpact
may
occur

Moderate
to large
impact

may

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2, Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environinental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

I s Y N [l
DDPDDDDDDDE
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No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
o may may
€T - = 2024 occur oceur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? D
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? X

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant advetse environmental impact, pleaso complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering ils setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,

[~ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required,
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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GG‘T m”“ +OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.
| atﬂ-‘ﬁw’i

| LV " DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

arpLicaTion N0 SO

Filing Date_9-30 2024 .

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete ail items in ssctions: |, I, Il1, IV, V

[ AT {LOCATION) 52 H\“ Sy AC- A“’& ?M&.POY? NV 1529 SBTRICT M_ dencedr:

LOCATION y T Weemk

oF BETWEEN Mn’é AND #“'&d’ﬁ"n frve

BUILDING (Crats Bureet) APPROX. {Crom Street) o 7
SECTION SS srock 2 41 wr__1: __ Lorsize xJlso- AnEa 1200 SF

i, TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicants complate Parts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1 1 | New hullding
2 |K) Addnion-Al lon {11 [? Tad RESIDENTIAL NON RESIDENTIAL « Complete Pary ""E*
enter numhar of new housing units 11 4 One Family ~ 17 L1 indumriat
edded. It none-state nons gy g, s 1211 Two families 18 | | Office, bank, prafessione!
3 { | Swimming Paol 13 | 1 Apartment - Enter No. of Unite ______ 19 | 1 Siores, mercaniila
4 | | Repeir (replacoment) 1e | 1 Transient hetal, motal, or 20 | | Chureh, other religovs
5 | ) Bulkhead (New, Repair) (1 “""""';'""' N°i°' “:"".' —_— 21 { | Howplust, Inatitutionst
e
11 Fance 18 {1 Guege o Acvemery Suue 2211 Omer Soecity
7 | | Moving (reiccation) 18 Y
¢. cosv D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY 3
. Maiatain (Ne cCu} Moé"ﬁ‘“‘}“’"' :
10 TOTAL COST OF IMPAOVEMENT % 15,00 1 X

EX5%79 Concrelt Pavesr Dyive wqy -

1,090 sF Pepaived. ¥ 1100 kdled-

o 4| PmmumT 2:190 s:F- Aprx-

111, IDENTIFICATION — To be completed by ait applicants > Mairyain Collay ~ Endpnce

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Number, stremt, clty end state, Zip_ TEL, NO.
. Edwin Marmo) Nenel . S6 H:\\S; o Ave Freepot N'.f 1520 SILSEILS8
2 VDA Gnstnction Gro - 121 Fredonek Avenve Bellmore N I 710 5148406352
Contractor P"‘A“ML é" :)-6&05
2, (4 Ml\l""d’ﬁt( Stodpe fc | N Blogb,f& P\q‘vw\cv’ NY 1803 . ':""_"::5,;2-“:
Sraneer Hope pratdir) aud EXp-Sve | (25 crriln s—hru} Gpiade N 1112( ¢ai525L284]

IV. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT

. Fooo ]

Buliding permit is lssued subject to the pwovisions of Saction 67 of the Worlunen's Compenation Law.,
Workmen's Compenistion Cortificate No, Compeny. Exp.Oate_______

oriconll 57 CMEHMJﬂM Corp -

addron 12 f*eéerfon Ave. Be,llmm MYy 1710
prore S|b 5% 544G -

LEANDRO FIRPO

Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01FI6189540

Qualified In Suffolk Couply

. | My Commission Expires
8 ¥

$tate of Now York
County of Newssu
AW\V\ Mﬁ' e \ NUV]CA being duly sworn, ssys that “(’ Jo the or
{Print) {He or She)
owner of the sbove mentioned building. That the items of the shove application also the estimated cost of seid building or al-
veration, s correct to the best of ho - knowledge and beliet and sgrees 1o conform 10 sll sppiiceble lews of this
Hip or Her)

(S PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
A DESIGNATED FLOOD

HAZARD ZONE?

YES no_ X

IF YES, WHICHZONE? ____

IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES No_ X

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Total/Flrst Fir
Square Feet

| 449

Upper Firs
Square Feet

40,




—_— =
_ _.I.._”m,.“_.m _,q.\_uwu{ annWmEW- um«u.Mm_umG e =S e = _moon_ V1130 _ ....uk.,.&ﬂ..n.._.nz_? | ﬁ._mw..z,oj_ ﬁwm.,ﬁ | <<<
WO~ 4_<§o@¢omuo_> gt | MY OYNT T T T T T
WIS DIHAVAD g, LRI 0095-086 (8Ls) 13L” G mw._”wn D<m m<z
! ' ‘ #0€0L "A'N ‘ANV1SI NILV1S % i @m o LA
.028=,1 -dTVOS JOVId 99VId 9l . o T e
@Z_>m_>m_3w m_l_n_n_< - cv
SuaN R w@vﬁm "% -5yaNMO ININDISANS ¥O SNOLLNLILSNI TvNOILLOOY OL
: F1EVHIISNVHL 1ON 3dV NOILVOLILYED MO SIALNVAVND
*NOILNLILSNI ONIONT1 3FHL 40 S3IINDISSV IHL OL
4 ANV ‘NO3IY3H G3LSIT NOLNLILSNI ONIANTT ANV
2 AONIOV IWINIANNIA0O ‘ANVANOD FLIL 3HL
Z OL 4IvH3G SIH NO ANV ‘g3uvdadd S| AIAENS
Z IHL WOHM ¥Od4 NOSM3d IHL OL AINO NNY TIVHS
% NO3IY3IH QILVIIANI SNOILYIIHILHID HO SITLNVAHVND
%) *AdOD 3INYL ANVA V 38 OL Q3IN¥3AISNOD 38 LON
L —— - { TIVHS v3S 03SSOBW3 MO Tv3S dINNI S,HOAIANNS
_1 IANNS ZO_P<QOJJ_ ANV JHL ONI¥vIE 1ON dVIN AIAMNS SIHL d0
e ANEPER S3IHOD "MV1 NOLLYONA3I 3IVIS MHOA MAN IHL
40 60ZZ NOILO3S 40 NOWVIOIA V SI A3AMNS
a3aAandns SIHL OL SNOILIAGY ¥0 SNOUVMALIY daZIMOHLAYNN
( 3am ,0s )
( AVMQVOd 1TVHJSY 3dM F.0€ )
<—— Dld4vdl AWM OML ——>
24n0 doda u Govao T%o d0AT
_ XVMIOIS 31T4ONOD :
]
067767 ,00°0S ‘M .00 .LL S a 2o
i
|
I
I
danvd  “ONOD w "
n
o |
A _
|
- _
._ ]
— = |
i
> - !
AILINYIL . AILNY ]
N ||||| fiva wvid |2 1
YT I 912 rrersrridl ico's “ 99|
— i P 2
G - |
M %
5 - -
i) ; )
S 7 9G ON
o WL 4 m Q
2 - (EF S " g
S {sf N
9 ! m M “ M
ANV ] 2 “ b s ’
W v M ] =
5 8¢ ] dNVa A
= ~
X40IS o 53 .
A . ) _ XM01S
O ANO o 3 w...m o
9 R =
> - [k 1< ¢ dINO
m - = _
o : _. m
AZp |
~ |
7 I
oy ]
7 |
E
i
e A
4§ 2
. S o
[ | n
un 5
= =
=) =
— S B |~
3 B .
o |
P I
5 ".a
m <
O O
= m
= 2
& 8
m
“ONOD
._U‘
%M LOS 00095, = VIYY
™ o 4 L #107 |
uvw 4 |
m £ @IVA “
i g 1
]
= |
l a3Hs ESTE B |
* \<\< TNV e B 1
10 i
Z ,‘@v ® I
I
|
I
. I
T 3,00 .£L N 100°0S B
|||||| I e e R A |
D +0'1 ADNIL DAL 0
T —
aIVA
@@ n@ e ® 2G5 e vﬁﬂ.mwmmgmm_mmmzmw_c_ e B e B L Do A G T




YARD PROPERTY LOCATION:

GHBOR FENG
REFERENCE STANDARDS g e et e g 52 HILLSIDE AVE
: FREEPORT, NY 11520

AL INFORVATION AND SFECIFICATIONS SHOWN WHITIN THESE DOCUMENTS REFLECTS NORVAL T v
OO0 o
O LS

BUILD X5 PRACTICES AND REFERENCES THE FOLOWING FUBLICATICAS cL * :hi}q:-'. W
o . I'l o.u‘ a

A RT

)

@ BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE 2020 b

® RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE 2020 e LEGEND:
® FIRE CODE GF NEW YORK STATE 2020 ik
©® AMERICAN FOREST AND FAFER ASSOCIATION WODD FMM%CONiTRUCT\ON Ta¥

MANUAL FOR ONE AND TWO FAVILY DWELUNGS 200 | WFCI
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

THE FOLLOWING SHOWS COMPLIANCE WATH ECCCNYS REGUIREMENTS ON A

COMPONENT FERFORMANCE APPROACH [AS FER ECCCNYS SECT 402 | 4 SECT EC2 |

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING CONZTRUCTION METHODS ARE ACCEFTASLE AS PER

THESE REQUIREMENTS AND ALL OF THE BUILDINS COMPONENTS PRESCR 2£D

O THE FLANS COINCIDE WITH EACH OF TESE METRODS. g
.

@ ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE 220 :\v 'z
ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE / \ﬂ

NEW EXTERIOR

SHED =
CcL. EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED

BUILDING PLAN REVIEW NOT EXISTING CONCRETE PATIO ——i[
AN INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT MAINTAIN TO BE FILED IN
BUILDING PLANS EXAMINER HAS REVIEWED THIS APPLICATION
THIS DOCUMENT FOR MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE PLAN SUBMITTAL
REQUIREMENTS OF THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT AS
SPECIFIED IN THE BUILDING AND/OR RESIDENTIAL CODE OF THE STATE OF
NEW YORK. THIS REVIEW DOES NOT GUARANTEE COMPLIANCE WITH

THAT CODE. THAT RESPONSIBILITY IS GUARANTEED UNDER THE

SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD. THAT SEAL AND SICNATURE 15

INTERPRETED AS AN ATEESTATION THAT TO THE BEST OF THE

LICENSE'S BELIEF AND INFORMATION THE WORK, N THE

NEW INTERIOR WALL

TR AR

FRAME
GARAGE

EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM
et~ CULTURED STONE SYSTEM

-W— VINYL SIDING SYSTEM
-Em:a— BRICK VENNER SYSTEM

E
|

CONC. FATIO
566 5.F.

BOCUMENT: .
- IT15 ACCURATE, i
CONFORMS WITH GOVERNING CODES APPLICABLE AT THE CM %?[\)T(\KDEEDD?%E&E;E&?; AND CARZON
Téﬁﬁ%ﬂ#ﬁ&owm STANDARDS OF PRACTICE e L =D ‘ o
AND WITH VIEW TO THE SAFEGUARDING OF THE HEALTH, MAINTAIN TO BE FILED IN (X bt
PROPERTY WELFARE, THIS APPLICATION

15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSEE

A EXSTING GOOR & NEWDOOR

SITE INFORMATION S REVISIONS
PREMISES: 52 HILLSIDE AVE , FREEPORT NY, | 1520 % !
SECTION: 55 _ A =) rrrrrrrrr
BLOCK 242 FFFFFTFFFFFFFFTTFFHS, . S ;
LoT: 7 1 & ARCHITECTURAL STUDIO, P.C.
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING, SINGLE FAMILY USE v 1~ GUSTAVO MUNOZ
o : ‘ PLANVIEW, \Y, 11803
REQUIRED PROVIDED = 1. Q (516)52,8-06’56
LOT AREA 5,000 5.F, 7,500 5. F. ONE b -8 ‘8 < munozgustavo50@gmail.com
Ml(N). FRONT 50 | 50 - B ONE O HOPE DRAFTING SUC
:ASTYZQDRD m gg',glRAéb;OLor DEPTH 22 SHOEE 7 ; ] ; I 125 CORTLAND STREET
- . . 4 R STORY COPIAGUE, NY, 11726
SIDE YARD MIN. 5 9.83' , 12.50 FRAME N X (631)575-6254
AGG. SIDE YARD | 25% OF THE LOT WIDTH (12.5') | 22.33' ’ 3 S ¢ FRAME (917)251-7614
LOT. COVERAGE 30% MAX. (2,250 S.F.) 1,448 S.F. : g < . hopedraftingsvc@gmail.com
ACCESSORY BLDG.| 0% MAX. (750 5.F.) N/A 7 9 %5 ; DRAWING NAME:
UNCLOSED PORCH| 5% MAX. (375 S.F.) 43 SF. 7 5] S oF
FLOOR AREA 50% MAX. (3,750 5.F.) BASEMENT EXISTING: No. 56 / SITE INFORMATION
HEIGHT €' / ; PLOT PLAN
82 5.F. UNFINISHED : - 4 Q
866 S.F. FINISHED STORAGE e ,‘,H ;
FIRST FLOOR EXISTING: ——cssessssssessctscel o2 sl Cosrssersone. z
REIGHT 7'10"TO 80 @Y | £ arLANTER ] ! < STAMF A /E.: DATE:
FUDIED A =3 | P —EXISTING 12.5 LINEAL FEET ] EoR,
ATTIC EXISTING: | 4 P.V.C. FENCE HEIGHT €'0" I_ 4
HEIGHT 6'4" SLOPED CEILING | MAINTAIN TO BE FILED IN @ by
37 5.F. UNFINISHED — __ SEPARATE APPLICATION ) =
GOV SNE ISHED CONCRETE PAVER DRIVEWAY L 0 [N
SCOPE OF WORK. MAINTAIN TO BE FILED IN DRAWING No:
THIS APPLICATION
PLANS FILED FOR: MAINTAIN
- EXISTING CONCRETE PAVER DRIVEWAY 2.180 5 F APROX — .
NO CURB MODIFICATION e o
- CONCRETE PATIO | eyt .00 ATE: PAGE No.
- CELLAR ENTRANCE cLfl . '_s. ABO=Y ﬂ 292.90' 12/30/2024 10F3
NO CHANGE IS BULK, FOOT PRINT, F AR OR YARDS, T ST DOB STAMP:
NO CHANGE IN USE, OCCUPANCY OR EXITS.
DRAWING LIST DROP curs | GRASS MB_

Z0-100.00 SITE INFORMATION, PLOT PLAN

S A HILLSIDE IR BB, AVENUE e | 0243967
50" WIDE = el




PROPERTY LOCATION:

52 HILLSIDE AVE
FREEPORT, NY 11520

LLEGEND:

-&- EXISTING WALL TO REMAN
mx : . o -ﬁ EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED
. |2 3 [
T i ™ _ﬁ_ NEW EXTERIOR

:[ -
i T E S NEW INTERIOR WALL
| P e,
e {1
L T T O O T T T EVTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM
[ 4 = — g B CULTURED STONE SYSTEM
Py : . ——
‘II ) | - -
' | / [ / / BSTIG -W— VINYL SIDING SYSTEM
il CELLAR ENTRANCE
W _| MAINTAIN TO BE FILED
il . ~] Il . IN THIS APPLICATION -E:DIE— BRICK VENNER SYSTEM
. 1
- I [ w HARDWIRED SMOXE DETECTOR AND CARBON
l‘ ‘ 5]:] O WONOXIDE DETECTING DEVICE
|” i KA 75 CFM MH EXHAUST FAN
- N (WHERE I3 REQUIRED)

A EXISTING DOOZ & NEW DOOR

EXISTING CONCRETE PATIO
MAINTAIN TO BE FILED IN

EXISTING CONCRETE PAVER DRIVEWAY
MAINTAIN TO BE FILED IN THIS

REVISIONS

APPLICATION kAT THIS APPLICATION
EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION L] EXISTING SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE 14 = 1I'Or SCALE /4" = |0"
ARCHITECTURAL STUDIO, P.C.
GUSTAVO MUNOZ
71 BLUEBIRD LANE
PLAINVIEW, NY, 11803
(516)528-0656
munozgustavo50@gmail.com
T T HOPE DRAFTING SVC
T D I T ;!llﬂflITl ﬂ'u 1 Ill%l_;l[l{lr Dn_\"m BEATRIZ E FIRPO
=zl . i — T 125 CORTLAND STREET
A OO _ HE T COPIAGUE, NY, 11726
S L1 ARO[ 631)575-6254
(NN Hn (631)
HASIM(NI ML) | —— —— (N R A AR (917)251-7614
ffl/ L O OO Ol T L T . hopedraftingsve@gmail.com
| \
— o | . | — DRAWING NAME:
VB & N\ s il - % \
—] D D | = J . — EXISTING ELEVATIONS
s STAMP A /E.: DATE:
EXISTING CONCRETE PATIO Eﬂmiﬁi%/\gf?{?ﬁ'fﬁf‘"\\ t , == EXISTING CELLAR ENTRANCE BXSTING CONCRETE PAVER DRIVEWAY
MAINTAIN TO BE FILED IN THIS APPLICATION - = MAINTAIN TO BE FILED IN MAINTAIN TO BE FILED IN THIS
THIS APPLICATION THIS APPLICATION APPLICATION
[T L] L] Ve 2
EXISTING BACK ELEVATION EXISTING SIDE ELEVATION DRAWING No-
SCAE 14 = 10 ZCALE 114" = 1-0"

A-101.00

DATE: FAGE No:
12/30/202L 20F3
DOB STAMP:

DOB APPLICATION #:

20243962




o |

As =4 z.x
I 1 I 1

EXISTING CELLAR ENTRANCE
,J/ MAINTAIN TO BE FILED IN
4 THIS APPLICATION

1"\\ NOTE:
EX:STIRG FINISHED BASEMENT
TO BE FILED IN SEFARATE AFFLICATION
ACCESZORY USE CNLY
I STORAGE USED ZCLELY IN CONNECTION
I VATH THE DWELLING UNIT ABOVE

NO LIVING, SLEEPING OR COCKING

N\ ] A Y . Y\

[ EXISTING
L T CRAWL SPACE
\/ UNEXCAVED
1 | 1‘ ] ——l
EXISTING
HALL il i @ .
87.28 5F H i
BXISTING
. BOLLER ROOM
] B2S.F.
B hO_ HEIGHT 60" =
= EXISTING i £
w2 = # STORAGE gl
= 268335 5F =
- _J u HEIGHT 60°
50
° N
= .
= 1E©)
-
EXISTING i |
STORAGE o o
111.95 51
HEIGHT 60" BXISTING
STORAGE
HEIGHT 60"
[ =
.- L E ]
E? ‘ﬁ I:
| ’ J
—1 J
L BXISTHG EXISTING
g STORAGE STORAGE
e 13381 SF o 13661 SF
& o HEIGHT 60 HFIGHT 60 | |
i 5 L
| | é
p.i. 1
LYREF BALET |-|

L«

1 £:10 2o || 4.5 |1 52 |
| 10-2" Il 120 |
| i |

EXISTING CELLAR
ACCESSORY USE ONLY

(SEPARATE APPLICATION)

UNFINISHED AREA &2 S.F.
STORAGE FINISHED AREA 866 S.F.

HEIGHT 6'O"
SCALE 1/4" = 1I'0"

| |20
|30

VILANO 3 FT.H
VINYL WHITE
RAILING KIT.

ALASKA GRAY
LEDGER PANEL
6IN.X2L4 IN.
SPLITFACE
MARBLE WALL
TILE

d

EXTERIOR STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION

AS PER RSOBL
SUARDRAIL AS PER RSI2

HANDRAIL AS PER RBILT.S, RSITL.

TO BE A MAX, OF 4" SPACING,

4~
O\

le—————— 36" HIGH HANDRAIL

&" POURED CONCRETE

PITCH coNe.———— |
I/4" PER FT. MIN, :

&" CAST IRON DRAIN

&"x|6" POURED CONCRETE —————» -
FOOTING TO BEAR ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL

PERFORATED 70 6AL DRUM

CELLAR ENTRANCE DETAIL

VILANO & FT.H
VINYL WHITE
RAILING GATE KIT.

#5 REBPARS

e 12" o/c

2500 PSSl PC. MIN,
COMPACTED FILL

- ——"-‘_ - i
'I Jo 4._‘_‘- 3
R
o

— =
' J*‘.hl-' e

" |
P
BRUSHED CONCRETE
PATIO

PROPERTY LOCATION:

52 HILLSIDE AVE
FREEPORT, NY 11520

LEGEND:

==
——
—

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED

NEW EXTERIOR

NEW INTERIOR WALL

EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM
g g~ CULTURED STONE SYSTEM

-M— VINYL SIDING SYSTEM
-E:Dj:[:ﬁ- BRICK VENNER SYSTEM

CM HARDWIRED SMOSE DETECTOR ARD CAREON
SD MONOXIDE DETECTING DEVICE
RA 75 CFM MH EXHALST FAN
"4 (WHERE 5 REQUIRED)
“ EXSTINCIEOR & NEW DOOR

REVISIONS

SCALE = NTS

ARCHITECTURAL STUDIO, P.C.
GUSTAVO MUNOZ
71 BLUEBIRD LANE
PLAINVIEW, NY, 11803
(516)528-0656
munozgustavo50@gmail.com
HOPE DRAFTING SVC
BEATRIZ E FIRPO

125 CORTLAND STREET
COPIAGUE, NY, 11726
(631)575-6254
(917)251-7614

hopedraftingsve@gmail.com

DRAWING NAME:

BULLNOSE COPING
RECTANGULAR CHARCOAL

EXISTING ELEVATIONS

STAMP A/E.: DATE:
I} -
DRAWING No:
A-102.00
DATE: PAGE No:
12/30/202L 30F3
DOB STAMP:

DOB APPLICATION #:

20243962




DOB APPLICATION #:

20243962

S VIEW (FRONT SUBJECT PARCEL:

02 HILLSIDE AVE,
FREEPORT, NY 11520




DOB APPLICATION #:

2024359672

VIRV (S

SUBJECT PARCEL:

o7 HILLSIDE AVE,
FREEPORT, NY [1520

S. E. VIEW (SIDE)

N, E. VIEW (BACK)




DOB APPLICATION #:

MAINTAIN CONCRETE PAVER DRIVEWAY 20243962

==

——8IN X 4 IN. X [.7/95 IN.
CHARCOAL CONCRETE HOLLAND PAVER

BRUSHED CONCRETE WITH
CHARCOAL CONCRETE HOLLAND PAVER

VILANO S FT.H
VINYL WHITE RAILING KIT.

VINYL WHITE RAILING
POST SLEEVE KIT

BULLNOSE COPING RECTANGULAR
CHARCOAL

ALASKA GRAY LEDGER PANEL OIN.XZ2L IN.
SPLITFACE MARBLE WALL TILE




DOB APPLICATION #:

20243967

b “”“l AN

i

48 HILLSIDE AVE, FREEPORT, NY [1520

L4 HILLSIDE AVE, FREEPORT, NY 11520
EXT BJE EL (RIGH ’ ‘
HEATTO SUBJECTFAREEL T NEXT TO SUBJECT PARCEL (RIGHT)
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56 HILLSIDE AVE, FREEPORT, NY 11520 60 HILLSIDE AVE, FREEPORT, NY 11520
NEXT TO SUBJECT PARCEL (LEFT) NEXT TO SUBJECT PARCEL (LEFT)
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L7 RHILLSIDE AVE, FREEPORT, NY 11520 05 HILLSIDE AVE, FREEPORT, NY 11520
IN FRONT OF SUBJECT PARCEL IN FRONT OF SUBJECT PARCEL
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o/ HILLSIDE AVE, FREEPORT, NY 11520
IN FRONT OF SUBJECT PARCEL






